Embassy of India Kathmandu

NOTICE INVITING BIDS

Embassy of India invites sealed tenders for disposal of its official vehicle (Toyota Prado, 2006 model) on as-is-where-is basis.

2. Further details including Terms & Conditions for Sale are available on https://www.indembkathmandu.gov.in/ or may be collected from SS(Admin) or Transport Section, Embassy of India, Kathmandu by <u>17th Oct, 2022 (1700 hrs)</u> (Tel no. 4423390).

3. Last date of receipt of sealed bids will be <u>21st Oct, 2022</u> (by 1700 hrs) [Friday].

4. The Embassy of India reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the bids without assigning any reason.

-/Sd (Head of Chancery)

Embassy of India Kathmandu

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR SALE

Embassy of India, Kathmandu invites sealed tenders for sell/disposal of its official vehicle (Toyota Prado, 2006 model) as-is-where-is basis. The details of the vehicle are as follows:

Sl. No.	Make/Model	Purchase Year	Mileage covered (approx) (in Kms)
01	Toyota Prado 2006 4WD, Diesel (2982 CC)	2006	2,20,800

2. The vehicle will be on display at Embassy of India, Kathmandu premises from 1000 hrs to 1700 hrs on <u>18th October</u>, 2022 (Tuesday). For related queries, SS(Admin) or Transport Section may be contacted (admn.kathmandu@mea.gov.in & transport.kathmandu@mea.gov.in Tel no. <u>4423390</u>).

3. Bids/Sealed tenders in the name of Head of Chancery, Embassy of India, Kathmandu should reach the Embassy of India, Kapurdhara Marg, Kathmandu by <u>1700 hrs on 21st October, 2022</u> along with bid security of NPR. 20,000/- (NPR. Twenty Thousand only) as demand draft in favour of Embassy of India, Kathmandu. <u>Bid must</u> be in sealed envelope and Bids for Toyota Prado must be written on the top of the <u>envelope</u>. The bids will be opened in the office of Head of Chancery/SS(Admin) on <u>25th</u> <u>October, 2022 at 1100 hrs</u>. The parties and their representatives may be present at that time.

4. It will be sole responsibility of buyer to complete all the legal formalities viz. getting the vehicle registered, conversion of diplomatic number plate as well as paying all types of taxes to the local authorities. Only after making full payment of the vehicle to Embassy and completing all the formalities related to payment of taxes to the local authorities, the vehicle will be handed over to the successful bidder.

5. The right of sale of vehicle is reserved with Embassy of India, Kathmandu. The highest bidder will be required to deposit the bid amount by 1^{st} November, 2022 (1700 hrs) failing which bid security will be forfeited.

-/Sd (Head of Chancery)